H.R. No. 2388

## RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, April 27, 2013, signaled the beginning of a new 2 chapter in the lives of Erin Ilges and Jared McAnally of Kingwood, 3 for on that day they exchanged their wedding vows and embarked on a 4 rewarding journey together as husband and wife; and

5 WHEREAS, Fifteen months after their engagement on January 20, 6 2012, Ms. Ilges and Mr. McAnally were joined in matrimony at a 7 ceremony held at the Courtyard on St. James Place in Houston; the 8 pair subsequently enjoyed a honeymoon trip to Jamaica; and

9 WHEREAS, The bride is the daughter of Loretta Ilges and the 10 late Kevin Ilges and the groom is the son of Lillian and Dane 11 McAnally; the newlyweds are both working professionals; she is on 12 the staff of Kingwood Association Management, and he is employed by 13 AT&T; and

WHEREAS, The wedding of Erin Ilges and Jared McAnally marks a profound deepening of a relationship that has grown in love, respect, and mutual regard with each passing day, and it is truly a pleasure to congratulate this devoted couple on their good fortune in finding each other; now, therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas 20 Legislature hereby recognize Erin and Jared McAnally on the joyous 21 occasion of their wedding and extend to them sincere best wishes for 22 a lifetime of happiness; and, be it further

23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 24 prepared for the couple as an expression of high regard by the Texas

1

H.R. No. 2388

## 1 House of Representatives.

Huberty

H.R. No. 2388

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2388 was adopted by the House on May 22, 2013, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House